

#### **TERMS OF USE**

Foundation Foot and Ankle Center website is offered to you conditioned on your acceptance without modification of the terms, conditions, and notices contained herein. Your use of this website constitutes your agreement to all such terms, conditions, and notices. Foundation Foot and Ankle Center reserve the right to modify, alter, or otherwise update the terms, conditions, and notices at any time and for any reason. You should visit this page from time to time to review the current information. To assist you in knowing when the terms, conditions, and notices were last updated, the month and year of the most recent updated policy will appear at the bottom of this page.

## **INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS**

Foundation Foot and Ankle Center owns all the website's original content, materials, features, and functionality (including, without limitation, texts, marks, information, images, photos, graphics, artworks, logos, videos, and audios). Please be advised that the items listed above may be protected by copyright, trademark, or other intellectual property laws. You agree to not copy any of the content listed above without prior consent.

### **LINKS TO THIRD PARTY SITES**

Foundation Foot and Ankle Center website may link to other websites and it is important to know that those websites may contain different privacy provisions than the ones here at Foundation Foot and Ankle Center. Please be aware that Foundation Foot and Ankle Center is not responsible for the privacy practices of other websites. To ensure your privacy is protected, we recommend that you review the privacy policies and any other terms of any internet website you visit.

### NO UNLAWFUL OR PROHIBITED USE

As a condition of your use of Foundation Foot and Ankle Center website, you agree to not violating any local, state, or federal law, rule or regulation. You also agree to not engage in any harassing, threatening, intimidating, or stalking conduct. You also agree to not impair this website or interfere with any other party's use and enjoyment of this website.

# **DISCLAIMER**

You are using this website at your own risk as data transmission is not 100% secure. The website content may not be accurate, current, complete, reliable, or error free. All materials posted on Foundation Foot and Ankle Center website are owned by Foundation Foot and Ankle Center and are there as educational materials. Those contents do not replace professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment. You should consult an appropriate professional for specific advice that is suitable to your condition/situation. The owner or operator of this website or anyone who is involved in creating, producing, or maintaining the website are not liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, or consequential damages or any damages including, without limitation, any loss of profits, use/misuse of information, theft or destruction of information or someone getting access to our records without our permission, or business opportunity.

# **COPYRIGHT AND TRADEMARK NOTICES:**

All contents of this website including the logos and the name Foundation Foot and Ankle Center are properties of Foundation Foot and Ankle Center. Any rights not expressly granted herein are reserved.

#### **NOTICES**

Please contact us by phone at 630-635-5889 or by e-mail at info@foundationfootcenter.com.